## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359503

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AT&T Intellectual Property II, L.P.		08/26/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nortek Security & Control LLC		
Street Address:	1950 Camino Vida Roble		
City:	Carlsbad		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92008		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4782063	EVERTHERE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9529120574

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-253-4106 tmgml@slwip.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Michael B. Lasky Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5986.163US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Lasky
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Lasky/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=EverThere Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=EverThere Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0407

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

1. AT&T Intellectual Property II, L.P. ("Assignor"), a Nevada Limited Partnership with its principal place of business at 645 East Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, has adopted, has common law rights in and has used in commerce since at least as early as December 4, 2013, the mark EVERTHERE, which is the subject of this assignment ("the Mark"), and is the owner of the U.S. trademark registration ("the Registration") set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference.

2. Nortek Security & Control LLC ("Assignee"), a California Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at 1950 Camino Vida Roble, Carlsbad, California 92008, wishes to acquire said Mark, common law rights, the Registration and the goodwill associated therewith.

- 3. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor is the true owner of all right, title and interest in the Mark and the Registration, that no third party has any interest in or claim to the Mark, Registration and goodwill, and that Assignor has the authority to transfer said Mark, Registration and goodwill to Assignee.
- 4. Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY II, L.P.

Jeanette Napp, Assistant Secretary

AF&T Intellectual Property, LLC, as General Partner for AT&T Intellectual Property II, L.P.

Date: August 26, 2015.

l

# EXHIBIT 1 U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
EVERTHERE	4782063	July 28, 2015

**RECORDED: 10/21/2015** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0409